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" HYDRANT FLOW TEST REPORT

PROVIDED BY: OCEANSIDE FIRE DEPARTMENT

DATED 8—-8-05
LOCATION: POPLAR RD @ PROJECT SITE

| STATIC PRESSURE ~ 37 PS
| RESIDUAL — 31 PS|
GAGE HYDRANT ELEVATION OF 211.0

FLOW RATE — 905 GPM

@) ELEVATION AT GAGE HYDRANT: 211.0 / 37 PSI STATIC
@©) ELEVATION AT FLOW HYDRANT: 192.5 / 45 PS| STATIC

©) ELEVATION AT SITE HYDRANT:  181.0 / 50 PSI STATIC
ELEVATION AT BLD L FIN. FLOOR:  179.5

8”

8RO | A\

””“7“" "" ‘ \

g’ 152’0

’ 3y

CC-00T

c-s;‘aoo

v

__[”_
|

SN W

" J No——

i

POPLAR RD

.8"
300’

| emev—e—{

B

| ® TEST FLOW HYDRANT: 192.5 / 950 GPM FLOWING

ACACIA AVE

WILLOW AVE

SITE PLAN FOR REFERENCE ONLY / ALL SITE WORK BY OTHERS

J.G. TATE FIRE PROTECTION SYSTEMS POINT OF CONNECTION 6” ABOVE
FINISHED GRADE AT FLANGE PROVIDED BY OTHERS '

UNDERGROUND TEST & FLUSH REQUIREMENT

OVERHEAD SYSTEMS SHALL NOT BE ATTACHED TO UNDERGROUND SYSTEM
UNTIL FLUSH AND HYDROSTATIC TEST CERTIFICATES HAVE BEEN PROVIDED
AND FILED WITH THE PROJECT INSPECTOR OF RECORD BY INSTALLING SITE CONTRACTOR
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TEST GAGE HYDRANT: 211.0 / 37 PSI STATIC
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NO SCALE
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NFPA STANDARDS

NFPA 13—AUTOMATIC SPRINKLER SYSTEMS

APPLICABLE

1999 EDITION

CODES

2001 BUILDING STANDARDS ADMINISTRATIVE CODE, PART 1, TITLE 24 C.C.R.
2001 CALIFORMNIA BUILDING CODE (CBC), PART 2, TITLE 24 C.C.R.

2001 CALIFORNIA ELECTRICAL CODE (CEC), PART 3, TITLE 24 C.C.R.

2001 CALIFORNIA MECHANICAL CODE (CMC), PART 4, TITLE 24 C.C.R.

2007 CALIFORNIA PLUMBING CODE (CPRC),
2001 CALIFORNIA ENERGY CODE, PART 6,

PART 5, TITLE 24 C.CR:
TTLE 24 C.C.R.

2001 CALIFORNIA- FIRE CODE (CFC), PART 9; TITLE 24 COR.
2001 CALIFORNIA REFERENCED STANDARDS, PART 12, TITLE 24 C.C.R.
1990 TITLE 19, C.C.R., PUBLIC SAFETY, STATE FIRE MARSHAL REGULATIONS

NFPA 13 Sec. 10-2.1 Underground mains

OVERHEAD FIRE SPRINKLER SYSTEM GENERAL NOTES

and lead—in connections to system risers

flushed before connection is made to overhead piping sysiems.

(Witnessed by Inspector of Record)

NFPA 13 Sec. 10—-2.2.1 All interior piping

and appertenances subjected to system pressure

hydrostatically tested ot 200 psi and shall maintain that pressurc without loss

(Withessed by the mnspector of Record)

NFPA 13 (99) Sec 3—2.9 Provide spare sprinkler head cabinet, sprinkler wrench
and © spare heads malching the type and temperature ratings in each protected
systems less than 300 sprinklers (6 heads total).

NFPA 13 (99) Sec. 6—4.6.2 The end sprinklers on ail branch lines shall

be restrained from

excessive vertical and lateral movement be use of a wrap around U-hook or by other approved means

NFPA 13 Sec. 3—10.3.1 Flow switch shall be connected to 10" outside alarm bell
Approved identification sign shall be provided for outside alarm bell "SPRINKLER SYSTEM
WIHEN BCLL RINGS "CALL 911 / TIRE DEPARTMINT”

NFPA 13 Figure 8-3.2(a) Hydraulic calculations design data placard shall be
provided for each hydraufically designed -area '

NFPA 13 Sec. 11—1(a) Sprinkler contractor (C—16) shall complete and sign test
certificate for the overhead sprinkler system using form in figure 8—1(a)
provide copies lo Inspeclor ol Record (IOR) who will turn—in Tor DSA records.

NFPA 13 (99) Sec. 10—2.4.4 The main drain valve shall be opened and remain open until pressure
stabiflizes. The static and residual pressures shall be recorded on the iest cerfificate

{Witnessed by the Inspector of Record—IQR)

FIRE SPRINKLER SYSTEM INSTALLATION NOTES

* ALL MATERIAL TO BE U—L LISTED AND/OR F.M. APPROVED FOR FIRE PROTECTION USE.

* ALL PIPE 17 to 2” TO BE SCHEDULE 40 BLACK STEEL

¥ FIPE 2--1/2” fo 4 TO BE SCHEDULE 10 BLACK STEFL

* ALL THREADED / SCREWED FITTINGS SHALL BE DUCTILE IRON AND / OR CAST IRON

* ALL . GROOVED COUPLINGS SHALL BE RIGID TYPE AS REQUIRED PER NFPA 13 STANDARDS

* FLEXIBLE COUPLINGS TO BE PROVIDED AS REQUIRED PER NFPA 13 STANDARDS®

* HANGERS, ATTACHMENTS AND BRACING TO BE PROVIDED AS REQUIRED PER NFPA 13 STANDARDS

* ALL PENETRATION THRU FIRE RATED ASSEMBLIES SHALL BE FIRE CAULKED AND SEALED TO MAINTAIN

FP—1

THIER REQUIRED RATING

SHEET INDEX THIS SUBMITTAL

SITE REFERENCE PLAN
FP—2 SYSTEMS DETAILS
FP—-3 LEVEL1 PIPING PLAN
P-4 LLVLL 2 PIFING PLAN

SCOPE OF WORK THIS SUBMITTAL

PROVIDE INTERIOR FIRE SPRINKLER SYSTEMS FOR
BUILDING L BEGINING AT FLANGE INSIDE OF STRUCTURE
BEGINNING AT 67 ABOVE FINISHED FLOOR AT INTERIOR -

OF STRUCTURE

¢

e

oposed building summary

building name

| occ. | occ. | ,
{ group | load | const type stories

total

classrooms

e—1 818 i—1hr? two

19,778

L is a sprinklered building; One hour fire—resistive construction substitution per cbc 508 -

building data & area analysis

NFPA BUILDING DATA

ncw

building |—-classrooms

building type:

ii— 1 hr

occupancy group: e—1
stories: two

sprinklers:

building area:

. yes; oneéhour
per c¢bc 508
© 19,778 sf

construction substitution

TYPE OF CONSTRUCTICN:

UNOBSTRUCTED AT SUSPENDED CEILINGS
UNBSTRUCTED AT EXPOSED STRUCTURE

IYPE OF HAZARD: LIGHI HAZARD Al ALL AREAS U.O.N.

fire—resistive
DLMLCCTOR DISTANCLE:

ORDINARY HAZARD AT ELECT AND STORAGE ROOMS

MAXIMUM 12" BELOW DECK AT EXPOSED AREAS
MAXIMUM 12" BELOW DECK SUSPENDED CEILINGS

dllowable building area per cbc table 5—b, cbc 504.2:

yoe it — 1 hr 22,200 sf

altlowable area increases per cbe 505:

none required

total occupant load = 818 people

indicates fire access lane

|AS-BUILT]|

IDENTIFICATION STAMP
DIV. OF THE STATE ARCHITECT
| OFFICE_OF REGULATION SERVICES | ;

04-106494

. DATE BY

FLS SS

|06-14-06 CB]| |«

DATE

cC-16

. LICENSED NI

e

S DIsnaon

G IATE

FIRE PROTECTION

SYSTEMS INC.

12600 Stowe Dr., Suite 11
Poway CA. 92064

Phone 858.486.0900

858.486.0950

Fax

SITE REFERENCE PLAN

Number of Sprinklers

| Total This Job

Desecription

Total This Sheet

Symbol

Syfnbols

~ Description
Blev. Above Finished Floor

Hydraulic Reference Points
Elev. Below Top of Steel

Ceiling Height

Denotes Hanger Location

Rise up or down

20-03| Elev. of Top of Steel

[ 8-61

Cie 2w
A% <TOS

Symbbl
C

CONTRACT NAME:

OCEANSIDE, CA 92054

‘CONTRACT WITH:

JEFFERSON MIDDLE SCHOOL
823 ACACIA MIDDLE STREET

SOLTEK PACIFIC

26 WEST EL NORTE PARKWAY STE. 210

Escondido, CA, 92029-1517

8
b
(i
m

as noted

|orAwN BY

R.LARSEN:

DATE

8-15-05

[conTRACT NO.

05-359

DRAWING NO.

FP 1 OF 4

/‘

FTIve

Seankler Tasta(labio-

\»



EXTERIOR OVERHANGS & BALCONIES SHALL BE OF
NON-COMBUSTIBLE MATERIALS AND DO NOT NEED 1 ‘ _
HOUR FIREPROOFING PER SECTION 705 OF THE CBC. _ - UPRIGHT PROTECTION IN UPRIGHT PROTECTION IN
THEREFORE SPRINKLER ARE NOT REQUIRED IN THE - r : /" ATTIC PER DSA ATTIC PER DSA
INTERSTITUAL SPACE. THIS WAS CONFIRMED WITHA / COMMENTS COMMENTS
PHONE CONVERSATION BETWEEN JIM TATE AND =
‘DAVID CASEY ‘ON "11/29/05, UEJ
=
10
o
< 5
a
loe o
L wi QLW
N T~ exterior non combustible 161 Q9
exterior non—combustible \ = X r oot g O o ©
pedestrian area pedestrian area t X B
no automatic fire sprinklers _ no automatic fire sprinklers < < <
per NFPA 19 PARA. 5 ’?ggiP?E;(SCEPﬂoN) £ B B
PARA. 5-13.8.1 (EXCEPTION) Sprinkler main Sprinkler main T ’ ,% Z e
: |5 [
—r e e e - [y O L é
! o — 0 L
1 i 1 : (o |— -
: 3 L - |
NOo Al e e e UPRIGHT PROTECTIONIN - 1= et
Ls . . ATTIC PER DSA . E | l | z
; prinkler main COMMENTS i 3
e — i n ) ——
Sprinkler hegds at exterior corridori] 1w l b
-- | 2 | WOW 2
- = - : g - EE— L < a
TR “ o + SRS 2,
1> L
5 Lo W o
25 Wepn 28
9 - - - d: < X .= ) m O
Building L Section A-A 2 OS5
g L Sectic >~ 3¢
#‘: -
G : LAas] N Q
— g DLW 8
SCALE 1/8*=1'-0" | 14
HILTI QUIK BOLT 3 ANCHOR b z
ICBO REPORT #ESR-1385 ) ) . . HILTI QUIK BOLT 3 ANCHOR
MINIMUM OF 3,000 PS! CONCRETE W MINIMUM OF 3,000 PS| CONCRETE ICBO REPORT #ESR~1385
ALLOWABLE LOAD 3/8" ANCHOR: Ve ALLOWABLE LOAD 3/8" ANCHOR: '
TENSION = 517  SHEAR = 593# ) \ TENSION = 517#,  SHEAR = 5393# : Rt o
ALLOWABLE LOAD  1/2" ANCHOR: [ ) ALLOWABLE LOAD  1/27 ANCHOR:
TENSION = 863§, SHEAR = 0234 TENSION = BB63# SHEAR = 823#
PIPE RING ROD . BOLT . - IMBED MAY -
SIzE T.0. DIA. LENGTH DEPTH L8s RING ROD BOLT IMBED MAX
" " EE sam 21/ g SiZE  T.O0. DA LENGTH  DEPTH  LBS
pem 38" 33/ 21/2° 44g ™ 1 3/8" 3 3/4" 21/2° 314
12 e 38 5 /4 21/ shg | COUTLING 1 1" 378" 3 34" 2 1/2" 444
1 o 2 38" 3 3/4 2 1/2" 778 2" 12 3/87 33T 21/2° 554
27 2 38" 334 21/2° weg THRERG[;ED z e 3y 21/ I "
_ " ‘g w38 3 3MT 0 21/2° 1854 27 20 38 3E4 23/ Nof -
8Wi—%L/DB3?81”OROD6 EA(§HC'_ELND o Ty 3 21 2 S A A =
x & w1 A1/ 3120 476 L4 3" 3/8" 3 3/4" 21/ 2464 <
TN SN TN " L n » » » 6" 412" 1/2" 41/2° 31/2" 4764
END OF LINE RESTRAINTS — — . - o ‘ oxise 8 s /2" 4172 31/2°  7i6p v e e AVE 3 og EJ—
%F TAPPING SCREWS UL LISTED, RING HANGER L 16 it o8 . 30 )
ALL END OF LINE HANGERS WITH RODS 6" OR LESS SHALL WRAP BEAM AT STEEL STRAP HANGER # 13 MDL o oD e Tes s
BE EQUIPPED WITH TOLCO SURGE RESTAINT DEVICE / 3"wX 4" Lx12ga HANGER # 13 MDH
MEETING REQUIREMENT OF RESTRAINT FOR EXCESSIVE L
VERTICAL AND LATERAL MOVEMENT , l—
4 TIGHT TURNS 4 TIGHT TURNS ) ) (1))
END OF LINE HANGERS WITH RODS THREADED TIGHT 12 gauge WITHIN 11/2" 12 gauge WITHIN 11/2° Installing Expansion Anchors P
IREGUIREVENT U REDTRAINT TURT = OR ROD TIGHT 2 A\ or prestressed concrete, shall not cut or damage the
VERTICAL MOVEMENT OF PIPING SYSTEM 4T"S|"T'L‘TNU$1';'§ a 2 TIGHT TURNS AROUND PIPE 4T\'S|'.T.}T{,TNU$1'7§/ NAY 2 TIGHT TURNS AROUND PIPE _ " ' existing reinforcing bars and/ or prestressed tendons.
’;. [ . X : Maintain a minimum clearance of one inch between the
et — : ' N ol reinforcement and the drilled anchor.
3/87 xCOJ ALL THREAD ROD
AFCON FIG. 100 AFCON FIG. 610 THREADED
- STEEL. CEILING PLATE
C-CLAMP (2 v 21" TEK SCREW =T .
: @R STRAP; NUT 3¢
‘ 1* THRU 3° PIPE = TRAPEZE HANGER =
WORST CASE ZONE OF INFLUENCE AT BUILDING L 1st FLOOR (SEE SHEET FP-23) ~ HANGE - s e
(FOR 10°—0" SPAN)
., AN . . -+ PIRF RING ROD.
AT MAIN NEAR GRID LINE (D) AND INCLUDING ALL LINES BETWEEN GRIDS (7) AND (0) e ome s o
i " 3" " " 30"
1 :: :: :1. Pl ::.: i :2‘"2' :2‘.2" : a:
2" 2° 3" 8
2::" 2"‘ :::
i" ;‘2 £y w .-g
8" 412" 127 s a:)l ]
- . - p 4 . S . M T ~ ] ppa N\ N ; h a8 5t2” 12" -~
Siesmic Attachment Calculations for Sway Brace Assemblies Siesmic Attachment Calculations for Sway Brace Assemblies ﬁé
8p—2 . 3 SB-1 : HILRL PG [ OR FlG. Sa0 HILT AIG LH OR FIG. 300 I E -]
Brace ldentification Symbol 2 Type Of Brace  LONGITUDINAL BRACE Brace lIdentification Symbol < Type Of Brace  LATERAL BRACE RING HANGER D-.,a‘gw 3
Noted On Plans ' Noted On Plans HANGER # 2 “Alel s
_ HANGER # 8B (METAL) S H
’ - - T ¥ m
Diameter And 11/4” sch. 40 x 9-0 Orientation Of Diameter And 1.1/4" sch. 40 x 9-0 Orientation Of ) L |« o 1g
Length Of Brace maximum Connecting Surface: fig.F Length Of Brace maximum Connecting Surface: fig.F System No. W-L-1054 9 — o
' (Table 4 14.4.3.5.6) 4590 g (Toble 4—14.4.3.5.6) F Ratings - 1 and 2 Hr (See Items 1 and 3 - System No, C-A.J-1184 Q| g
£5-90 d ' Angle Of Brace ~ egree max | . : - —
Angle Of Brace egree max Fastener (table 4—14.4.3.5.8) d Fastener (Table 4-14.4.3.5.6) T R(ﬁ:mg -0 Hr = 3 R(ltfng 3 Hr - =
: Type: ToLco Fie soo‘ .D.ic.:xmeter‘ NA ‘ L t Radius Of Gyrati 54 - Type: BEAM ATTAGENT  Diarmeters  NA L Roting At Ambient = Less Than 1 CFH/3q F1 ! o _‘0 " S
] P . , : } - edas aqatus yration . p . . .
Least Radius Of Gyration .54 BEAM ATTACHMENT L Rutmg At 400 F - 4 CFM/Sq Ft §
K]
‘ Length: Na y Length: NA Max. Load: 1782 lbs. AFCON 086 “
L/R Value 200 L/R Value 200 - l/I T~ n
' . . ' e
: Maximum Distance Between Braces o o Loag Maximum Distance Between Braces A . I e
Maximum Horizontal Load : aximum Horizontal Loa : R » : l - - | - R R Sl E
(Table 4—6.4.3.5.3) 3385 1bs. 80'-07 Feet (Tevle 2o o | N /@\ i @ Vs Yrrrs, &| o
. ""'”‘:‘_wv g
I R
Siesmic Brace Attachments Siesmic Brace Attachments /‘4(\/( 7 > \
T & - \ ; , ® :
Structural Attachment Fittings: Structural Attachment Fittings: SS9y -.é < § .
o - 1 IR - ‘ o Q E -9'
Make:  AFCON Model: 076 Make: AFCON Madel: fig. 076 _ ' SECTION A-A o i 0| - §
. . 1. Floor or Wall Assembly Min 4—1/2 in. thick reinforced lightweight or normal weight et -1 als S
R : el - n
Pipe Attachment Fittings: Pipe Attachment Fittings: (100-150 pef) concrete. Wall may also be constructed of any UL Classified Concrete £ % g 'é o & %
) - ; ; Blocks*. Floor may also be constructed of any min 7-1/2 in. thick UL Classified w| Qtgie | & e »lg
. Make: AFCON . 7 : h e - ~a =
Make: AFCON Model: 410 axe Model: fig. & _ : hollow core Precast Concrete Units*. Max diam of opening is 14 in. when concrete 3 S B2 §' = AR
e 1] tloor or wall is used and max 7 in. when precast concrete units are used. ge % g . § wl® alal
i \ {71 : : . . : te . ) Ofapl 0|
Detail Of Assembly Detail Of Assembly ‘ A I . g::isfggggegrgg:ksf(CAZT) and Precast Concrete Units (CFTV) categories in the Fire al V8|88
ty for names of manufacturers. HHRHBEIEIE
‘/ 2. Through—Penetrants One metallic pipe, conduit or tubing to be installed either TDEIAIFE G AIM
concentrically or eccentrically within the firestop system. The annular space between 3
SECTION A-A pipe, conduit or tubing and periphery of opening shall be min O in. (point contact) = — 5'3
ez W rrres e : to max 3-1/4 in. Pipe, conduit or tubing to be rigidly supported on both sides of B0« | L \I\ o
7 = / = floor or wall assembly. The following types and sizes of metallic pipes, conduits or Y R g8
\ 1. Wall Assembly ~— The 1 or 2 hr fire—rated gypsum wallboard/stud wall assembly shall be constructed of tub/;ngstmo’y:e uﬁed: 10 . d lle) Schedule 10 heavi teel o +
the materials and in the manner specified in the individual U300 or U400 Series Wall and Partition Designs - olee .'Pe om .m. 'ldm (or smaller) Schedule . (qr EGYIGF) steel pipe.
AFCON 088 WITH 1/2" ROD AFCON G35 WITH 12 ROD in the UL Fire Resistance Directory and shall include the following construction features: B. Iron P'Ipe Nom 1_0 in. diam (or smaller) cast or ‘ductlle iron- pipe.
L A 077 NO-THREAD ATTACRMENT T ATTACHMENT A. Studs —— Wall framing may consist of either wood studs or steel channel studs. Wood studs te C. Conduit Nom 4 in. diam (or smaller) steel electrical metallic tubing or steel .
s 40 e consist of nom 2 by 4 in. lumber spaced 16 in. OC. Steel studs to be min 2-1/2 in. wide and condut. o ] )
spaced max 24 in. OC. When steel studs are used and the diam of opening exceeds the width of D. Copper Tubing Nom 4 in. diam (or smaller) Type L (or heavier) copper tubing. = o
) stud cavity, the opening shalt be framed on alt sides using lengths of steel stud installed between the E. Copper Pipe Mom 4 in. diam {or smaller) reqular (or heavier) copper pipe. O ~
vertical studs and screw—attached to the steel studs at each end. The framed opening in the wall _ 3. Forms —— (Not Shown, Optional) Used as a form to prevent leakage of fill material o) l-l.l-.-l Wi
n shall be 4 to 6 in. wider and 4 to 6 in. higher than the diam of the penetrating item such that, during installation. Forms to be rigid sheet material, cut to fit the contour of the 5 w < =
? o d when the penetrating item is installed in the opening, a 2 to J in. clearance is present between the penetrating item and positioned as required to accommodate the required thickness of %) 1 8 0
- AL P 10 (" PPE LA AFCON Fi6. £ FAST GLAWP { 1 — 11 FPE ) penetrating item and the framing on dll four sides. | fill material. Forms to be removed after fill material has cured. Additional forming , |(7') P 2
— AECON 0. 410 (4°-87) FIPE CLAWP AFCON FIG. E FAST CLAMP ( 112" — 2° PIPE ) B. Gypsum Board* —— 5/8 in. thick, 4 ft wide with square or tapered edges. The gypsum board type, material may be used concrete block wall is penetrated. A min 1/2 in. thickness of 'i"l m o E
| Zey thickness, number of layers, fastener type and sheet orientation shall be as specified in the individual min 4 pcf mineral wool batt insufation is firmly packed into the annulus as a permanent O 2 <| o ~
2—WAY [ ONGITUDINAL EQB Cs U300 or U400 Series Design in the UL Fire Resistance Directory. Max diam of opening is 32-1/4 in. form and recessed from both surfaces of the wall as required to accommodate the 0o o <©
i 2—WAY LATERAL EQB Es for steel stud walls. Max diam of opening is 14—1/2 in. for wood stud walls. required thickness of fill material. = 0 o
( 1-1,/4" BRACE PIPE ) . pening e B ) i, s \ . . S = D
’ ( 1-1/4" BRACE PIPE ) The F Rating of the firestop system is equal to the fire rating of the wall assembly. 4. Fill, Void or Cavity Material* —— Sealant Min 1 in. thickness of fill material applied Z 0 L o
within the annulus. At the point contact location between through penetrant and concrete, Z < O O K g
. . . . . . — ~ m
_ 2. Through—Penetrants ~— QOne metallic pipe, conduit or tubing to be installed either concentrically or a min 1/ 2 in. diam bead of fill material shall be applied at the concrete through Q Q 2l Q.
. . oy . R N penetrant interface. When precast concrete units are used, the fill material shall be 2] < | =Z2<
System Load Calculations System Load Calculations eccentrically ithin the firestop system. The annular space shall be min O in. to mox 2-1/4 in. Pipe may installed within annular space, flush with lower surface of floor. When concrete block X g w &() — O
be installed with continuous point contact. Pipe, conduit or tubing may be installed at an angle not greater . AR . . : O w g O TT
. e - . . 2 . wall is penetrated, @ min 1 in. thickness of fill material shall be applied within the g L Ol o e 9
DI A TYPE LENGTH TOTAL FEET 1/2 WEIGHT TOTAL WEIGHT DIA TYPE LENGTH TOTAL FEET 1/2 WEIGHT TOTAL WEIGHT than 45 degrees frorn perpendicular. Pipe, conduit or tubing to be rigidly supported on both sides of wall annulus flush with both surfaces of wall. ‘ g @ ClExpS
. - N - WEIG ( . . - assembly. The following types and sizes of metallic pipes, conduits or tubing may be used: < N s e
. A Steel Pi Nom 30 in di ler) Schedue 10 heavier) steel i HILTI CONSTRUCTION CHEMICALS, DIV OF 12 W o E - 5
4 SCH. 10 | 80'—0” 80'—0" 585 Ibe. . n . SCH. 10 40 —0" 40'—0 589 Ibs. 5356 . Steel Pipe —— Nom 30 in diam (or smaller) Schedule ‘(01: eavier) steel pipe. HILTL INC —— FSE05 or FS—ONE Sealant 5 = 5 al = 3
. __ _ B. Iron P'lpe —— Nom 30 in. diam (or smalier) cast or ductile iron pipe. o *Bearing the UL Classification Marking 2 Z & 9 uw_!
. 20°—-0 s C. Conduit —— Nom 4 in diam (or smaller) steel electrical metallic tubing or 6 in. diam steel conduit. z z
1-1/2 SCH. 40 80 —0 1.81 lbs 144.8 . N . . e} Q
PER LINE » D. Copper Tubing ~— Nom 6 in. diam (or smaller) Type L {or heavier) copper tubing. @ R S o
i 44’ —0” o E. Copper Pipe ~—— Nom 6 in. diam (or smaller) requiar {or heavier) copper pipe. ' E:ﬂ L U RePf%?‘laiﬁﬁezrs“'géolgct&%iu'fliiy of SCALE
1=1/4 SCH. 40 PER LINE 176'-0 1.47 Ibs 258.7 3. Fill, Void or Cavity Material* —— Sealant ——  Min 5/8 in. thickness of fill material applied within the FIRESTOP SYSTEMS P as noted
G ' annulus, flush with both surfaces of wall. At the point or continuous contact locations between pipe and
1 32 . varies L g 1 23 6 . / . . . o . . . . DRAWNBY
SCH. 40 PER LINE 120°-0 1.03 lbs . wall, @ min 1/2 in. diam bead of fill material shall be applied at the pipe wall interface on both surfaces ,
of wall . R.LARSEN
HILTI CONSTRUCTION CHEMICALS, DIV OF ' BENTECATION STV Yo
HILTE INC —— FS—One Sealant ‘ 1 ' ! ‘
$Ronr (- - DIV. OF THE STATE ARCHITECT AR
Bearing the UL Classification Mark | | AS_B' ’ I L l OFFICE OF REGULATION SERVICES 8-15-05
- - ; ) CONTRAGCT NO.
TOTAL 1/2 WEIGHT OF WATER FILLED PIPE 471.2 TOTAL 1/2 WEIGHT OF WATER FILLED PIPE 762.7 lbs. E:_IJ]D [—_—I:FDcm DATE BY : 04_106494 05-359
: i l |:| ' Reproduced by HILTI, Inc. Courtesy of i | T ' .
FIRESTOP SYSTEMS Underwriters Laboratories, Inc l@lL | 0 6_1 4_06 CB Al DRAWING NO.
DATE _ FP 2 OF 4




: . ] . ~ . REMOTE AREA 1
. . . = ; ' : . . . /\
R LIGHT HAZARD 11 1 VX(RP«CTOR
! » i REMOTE AREA level 1 '
! _ HYDRAULIC SYSTEM
; | | THIS BUILDING IS PROTECTED -
% i ! ' | i ‘ BY A HYDRAULIC DESIGNED ' | 14!
| AUTOMATIC SPRINKLER SYSTEM =
=
? : ; 1 {oate Thstaned 12,05 Q-
‘ o Location level 1 CLASSROOM 2
IETIUA - . 51_11 " 764" -_11 " P, oy 4|_101 g . i . _
L4107 | 10'-0 ! 100 - % . % | 5-1%% | 10'-0 ! 10'-0 ‘ Y% ' | | | [prea/System bading L ] |8 —
: ! |Sprinklers to Discharge 11 HEADS I 15} 8 8
, § : o
_, | Pensity 010 GPM/SQFT 18lo g g
v v Area of Discharge 957 SQ.FT. ™ ‘
INSPECTORS TEST CONNECTION i =
FED FROM LEVEL 2 E : DROP SCHEDULE ) ) .l\R/’VG.t.zr f'IonSl rqteBOR .§§89685 ng ; E g g
| i . esidua a .98 psi . -
PIPE DISCHARGE TO EXTERIOR < : ‘ Eo e . I y gt A lge Y omatm o S anim B = 1X1-0 w/ 1x1/2 RC 100 gpm HOSE ALLOWANCE @ MAIN al=12 Ly L0
(SEE DETAIL THIS SHEET) +& 410057 | 100 100 A o R O 1 100 100 A-10% C = 1X1-6 W/ 1x1/2RC - _g % Z o
: D = 1X2-0 w/ 1x1/2RC g g =4 . Q
+ ' : = o e s 1 = = I = : - s pr 2 p— ' : E =1%2-6 w/ Ax/2RC FILE # 359-1.WX1 8 e 5 ) ' &
z EXTERIOR OVERHANGS & BALCONIES SHALL BE OF 10V Y. ' F=1X3-0 w/ Ix1/2RC ik O 2 x
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LEVEL 2 PIPING PLAN
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